

FOR

: MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary This Department

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated May 7, 2024 of **DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII** endorsing the request for the approval of the **Modification** of **MARK ANTHONY M. ALEJO, ASEAN Eng., District Engineer, Leyte 1**st **District Engineering Office,** Pawing, Palo, Leyte, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

			VVIC.		
	As per GAA/On	iginal		As Modifie	1
		Project	Description	AS MODIFIE	a
UACS No. 310109101622000 Project ID: P00800523VS OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Arrest D			Reliable National Road System		
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide – Tertiary Roads			Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide – Tertiary Roads		
Bagahupi-Babatnge K0919 + 000 - K09 Physical Target	$\frac{1}{20} + 000$	rugo-Carigara Rd -	Bagahupi-Babatngo K0918 + 000 - K0	on-Sta Cruz-Bai 920 + 000	rugo-Carigara Rd -
rnysical larger	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cash
CW1 – Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure, 3,333.33 square meters	₽ 14,700.0147/ Square meters	₽ 49,000,000.00	CW1 – Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure, 3,333.33 square meters CW2 – Upgrading of Drainage Structure along Road, 21.48	₽ 9,573.1478/ lane km 795,602.3901/ lineal meters	P 31,910,460.66
EAO		₽ 1,000,000.00	lineal meters		
	Total:	£ 50 000 000 00	EAO		₽ 1,000,000.00
K0920 +	vided by the re station limit fro	questing Implement m Bagahupi-Babath pi-Babathgon-Sta Cr	igon-Sta Cruz-Bari		
protection the travelli	structure in orde	r to stabilize the slope	and provert and to pi	rioritize road seci	tion that needs slope
 Inclusion o the existing 5m x 1.5m 	f new project co J cross drains R() to maximize flo	mponent (CW2) Upgra CPC (L=22 meters; D=	ding of Drainage Stru 2.907 meters) to RCI	ucture along Road BC (1 barrel: 3m	d in order to upgrade + WE &2 barrel: 1.5
of drainage	structure along	nstruction of slope pro proad (RCBC) and oti ost and physical targets	tection structure (sto		

 Lighting in which the unit cost and physical targets are attained.
 Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (DPWH-QMSP-03-01 Rev 01); BP 202; Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Detailed Unit Price Analysis; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate; Straight Line Diagram; Detailed Engineering Design Plan and Location Map

Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph

150 9001

SOCOTEC

P00800523VS Page 2 of 2

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration

NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL M. BONOAT Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN4XY00386